
2024 HBP Project Prioritization - ON SYSTEM 

No. Priority Dist. Local Agency Bridge No. Potential Project Description Scour NBI 
113 Posted? Y/N 

Posting K, 
D, P, or R 

NBI 41 

Detour 
Length 

(miles) NBI 
19 
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NBI 114 

Year Built 
NBI 27 

Year Recon. 
NBI 106 
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1 1 4 Marin County 27C0037 Replacement 2 N - 22 2868 1948 - 3,072,000 $          3,072,000 $          2/7/2024 

2 2 3 Glenn County 11C0075 Replacement U Y D 12 668 1925 1960 4,809,000 $          7,881,000 $          5/31/2022 rev 
1/23/2024 

3 3 4 Marin County PM00239 Preventive Maintenance - - - - - - - 1,105,000 $          8,986,000 $          2/8/2024 

4 3 11 San Diego County PM00240 Preventive Maintenance - - - - - - - 2,398,600 $          11,384,600 $        3/6/2023 rev 
2/8/2024 

5 3 4 Petaluma PM00241 Preventive Maintenance - - - - - - - 1,911,200 $          13,295,800 $        2/14/2024 

6 3 3 City of Folsom PM00242 Preventive Maintenance - - - - - - - 3,695,200 $          16,991,000 $        9/30/2022 rev 
2/22/2024 

7 3 11 City of Chula Vista PM00243 Preventive Maintenance - - - - - - - 2,421,619 $          19,412,619 $        9/13/2023 
8 3 4 City of Morgan Hill PM00244 Preventive Maintenance - - - - - - - 1,118,704 $          20,531,323 $        2/20/2024 

9 3 6 Tulare County PM00245 Preventive Maintenance - - - - - - - 1,032,000 $          21,563,323 $        12/27/2024 rev 
2/12/2024 

10 3 6 Tulare County PM00246 Preventive Maintenance - - - - - - - 1,727,200 $          23,290,523 $        12/27/2024 rev 
2/27/2024 

11 3 6 Tulare County PM00247 Preventive Maintenance - - - - - - - 3,004,800 $          26,295,323 $        12/27/2024 rev 
2/12/2024 

12 3 12 City of Irvine PM00248 Preventive Maintenance - - - - - - - 609,000 $             26,904,323 $        2/28/2024 
13 3 4 City of Livermore PM00249 Preventive Maintenance - - - - - - - 3,968,000 $          30,872,323 $        3/14/2024 
14 3 9 Kern County 50C0120 Preventive Maintenance 5 N - 34 1956 1958 - 485,000 $             31,357,323 $        2/7/2024 
15 3 6 Kern County PM00251 Preventive Maintenance - N - - - - 465,600 $             31,822,923 $        4/13/2023 
16 3 6 Kern County PM00252 Preventive Maintenance - N - - - - 708,000 $             32,530,923 $        4/13/2023 
17 3 6 Kern County PM00253 Preventive Maintenance - N - - - - 1,820,000 $          34,350,923 $        4/13/2023 
18 3 6 Kern County PM00254 Preventive Maintenance - N - - - - 257,600 $             34,608,523 $        4/13/2023 
19 3 6 Kern County PM00255 Preventive Maintenance - N - - - - 433,600 $             35,042,123 $        4/13/2023 
20 3 6 Kern County PM00256 Preventive Maintenance - N - - - - 566,400 $             35,608,523 $        4/13/2023 
21 3 6 Madera County 41C0021 Preventive Maintenance U N A 25 4720 1951 - 294,000 $             35,902,523 $        2/14/2024 
22 3 7 City of Los Angeles 53C0151 Preventive Maintenance N/A N - 1 32313 1940 1971 1,164,000 $          37,066,523 $        11/28/2023 
23 3 8 City of Palm Desert PM00250 Preventive Maintenance - N - - - - 1,588,855 $          38,655,378 $        8/9/2022 
24 3 4 Petaluma 20C0048 Preventive Maintenance 5 N - 20174 1933 1953 167,000 $             38,822,378 $        1/25/2024 
25 3 10 Riverbank 38C0040 Preventive Maintenance 5 N - 13511 1967 - 1,280,000 $          40,102,378 $        9/20/2023 

26 4 1 Humboldt County 04C0165 Scour Countermeasure/Paint 3 - A 124 327 1990 - 1,957,000 $          42,059,378 $        12/23/2023 rev 
3/6/2024 

27 4 3 Sacramento County 24C0074 Scour Countermeasure/PM 3 N A 11 144881 1955 1991 4,745,000 $          46,804,378 $        2/5/2024 
28 4 5 Morro Bay 49C0334 Scour Countermeasure 3 N - 4 15000 1921 1955 1,000,000 $          47,804,378 $        11/20/2023 
29 4 3 Yuba County 16C0001 Rehab/Replace 3 N 5 38163 1957 1987 10,448,000 $        58,252,378 $        11/30/2023 
30 4 3 Yuba County 16C0019 Scour Countermeasure 3 N A 3282 1948 - 331,000 $             58,583,378 $        11/30/2023 
31 4 3 Yuba County 16C0028 Scour Countermeasure 3 N A 869 1926 - 277,000 $             58,860,378 $        11/30/2023 
32 4 1 Humboldt County 04C0064 Scour Countermeasure 3 N - 273 1949 - 97,000 $               58,957,378 $        1/30/2023 
33 5 7 City of Camarillo 52C0086 Replace Box Culvert 8 N - 9 50457 1975 1999 14,397,000 $        73,354,378 $        7/28/2022 
34 5 11 City of San Diego 57C0198 Rehabilitation N N A 2 12885 1954 - 4,466,000 $          77,820,378 $        2/1/2022 

35 6 12 Laguna Niguel 55C0037 Rehabilitation 8 N - 124 7324 1938 - 2,616,239 $          80,436,617 $        9/23/2016 

36 6 10 San Joaquin County 29C0349 Replace 8 N - 124 3000 1950 - 4,960,001 $          85,396,618 $        9/9/2016 

37 6 5 San Luis Obispo 49C0398 Replace 8 N - 124 2061 1922 - 2,109,840 $          87,506,459 $        9/16/2016 

38 6 10 Stanislaus County 38C0199 Replace U N - 34 909 1918 1968 1,591,200 $          89,097,659 $        10/6/2016 
39 6 10 Stanislaus County 38C0268 Replace 7 N - 20 1527 1927 - 3,436,041 $          92,533,700 $        10/6/2016 
40 6 10 San Joaquin County 29C0035 Rehabilitation 5 N - 12 3207 1955 - 3,270,800 $          95,804,500 $        9/9/2016 
41 6 3 El Dorado County 25C0063 Rehabilitation U N - 11 1462 1930 - 2,598,001 $          98,402,501 $        9/29/2016 
42 6 6 Fresno County 42C0253 Rehabilitation 5 N - 10 1587 1924 - 1,421,600 $          99,824,101 $        6/28/2016 
43 6 6 Fresno County 42C0118 Rehabilitation U N - 10 1048 1946 - 1,179,200 $          101,003,301 $      6/28/2016 
44 6 6 Tulare County 46C0182 Rehabilitation 8 N - 7 3679 1949 - 1,990,401 $          102,993,701 $      7/25/2016 
45 6 3 Placer County 19C0079 Replace 5 N - 7 1562 1935 - 1,914,800 $          104,908,502 $      9/30/2016 
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46 6 3 Placer County 19C0051 Rehabilitation 5 N - 6 18000 1930 1981 1,928,000 $          106,836,502 $      9/30/2016 
47 6 12 Orange County 55C0008 Replace 7 N - 6 8437 1980 - 5,760,000 $          112,596,502 $      3/16/2016 
48 6 10 San Joaquin County 29C0225 Rehabilitation 8 N - 6 2144 1928 - 1,671,680 $          114,268,182 $      9/9/2016 
49 6 10 Stanislaus County 38C0080 Rehabilitation 8 N - 6 1886 1934 - 1,851,440 $          116,119,622 $      10/6/2016 

50 6 5 San Luis Obispo 49C0372 Replace 8 N - 3 30912 1958 1974 2,548,400 $          118,668,022 $      9/16/2016 

51 6 3 Placer County 19C0076 Replace 8 N - 3 7910 1973 1983 4,422,800 $         123,090,822 $     9/30/2016 

52 6 5 San Luis Obispo 49C0380 Replace U N - 3 3606 1920 - 3,684,800 $          126,775,622 $      9/16/2016 

53 6 7 Los Angeles County 53C0440 Rehabilitation 8 N - 2 30451 1952 - 1,399,200 $         128,174,822 $     9/8/2016 
54 6 7 Long Beach 53C0729 Rehabilitation 8 N - 2 17200 1958 - 1,518,800 $          129,693,622 $      9/26/2016 
55 6 11 Imperial County 58C0028 Replace 5 N - 2 8579 1925 1947 2,105,600 $          131,799,223 $      7/26/2016 
56 6 3 Placer County 19C0074 Replace 8 N - 2 7000 1930 - 2,759,601 $          134,558,823 $      9/30/2016 
57 6 6 Tulare County 46C0056 Replace 8 N - 2 4731 1937 - 1,952,000 $          136,510,823 $      7/25/2016 
58 6 6 Tulare County 46C0148 Rehabilitation 8 N - 2 4204 1949 - 1,781,601 $          138,292,424 $      7/25/2016 
59 6 3 Chico 12C0279 Rehabilitation 5 N - 2 2490 1958 - 1,965,585 $          140,258,010 $      9/13/2016 
60 6 10 San Joaquin County 29C0317 Rehabilitation 5 N - 2 1599 1945 - 804,000 $             141,062,010 $      9/9/2016 
61 6 8 San Bernardino County 54C0127 Replace 5 N - 1 11221 1939 - 10,640,000 $        151,702,010 $      9/29/2015 

62 6 5 San Luis Obispo 49C0370 Replace 8 N - 1 10304 1935 1954 1,964,640 $          153,666,650 $      9/16/2016 

63 7 3 Butte County 00L0092 Low Water Xing (HBP) - - - - - - - 13,050,400 $        166,717,050 $      7/19/2016 
64 7 11 San Diego County 00L0105 Low Water Xing (HBP) - - - - - - - 7,373,328 $         174,090,378 $     9/15/2016 
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